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PROPOSALS RECEIVED UNDER PMGSY


1073.  SHRI UDAY PRATAP SINGH:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the number of proposals received by the Government from the State of Madhya Pradesh under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) during the period

2015-17 and the action taken thereon;

(b) the details of funds allocated and expenditure incurred during the said period;

(c) the reasons for pendency of these proposals;

(d) whether any time limit has been prescribed for disposal of these proposals; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a) : Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) is a one-time special intervention to provide rural connectivity, by way of a single all-weather road, to the eligible unconnected habitations in the core network. The State Government is required to submit Detailed Project Reports (DPRs) to the Ministry for consideration/approval of projects duly verified by the State Technical Agencies (STAs) under PMGSY. The project proposals are scrutinized by National Rural Roads Development Agency (NRRDA) and discussed in Pre-Empowered Committee Meeting to ensure that the proposals have been formulated keeping in view the programme guidelines. The proposals of the State are then put up before the inter-ministerial Empowered Committee chaired by Secretary (RD) in the Ministry of Rural Development, for its consideration.


 The proposals received and sanctioned from Madhya Pradesh during the period 2015-

17 are as follows:

Year Proposals received

(Number)

Sanctioned

(Number)

Pending

(Number)

2015-16 to

   2017-18

4160 3630 396

134 proposals were withdrawn by the state.


(b)   : The details of funds allocated and expenditure incurred during the

said period are as follows:-


Year Fund allocation (Rs. in Crores) Expenditure (Rs. in Crores)

2015-16 1122.00 1798.39

2016-17 1979.48 1393.94

2017-18 1733.00 1348.86


(c) to (e): A proposal for upgradation of 396 roads of 936.72 Kms roads is under consideration in the Ministry of Rural development. The compliance to the observations of the Ministry on the proposal is awaited from the state consequent to which the proposal will be sanctioned.


*****

